



**All Bids Received
October 17, 2023**

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20231017001

State Project(s): 1120-66-70

Location: Winnebago

Oshkosh - Neenah; Barrier Wall Repair

IH 041, Winnebago County

Oshkosh - Neenah

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominant Work Type

Bidder No. 1	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Po Box 669 Po Box 669	Black River Falls, WI 54615
Bidder No. 2	SHEET PILING SERVICES LLC	6872 State Hwy 66	Custer, WI 54423
Bidder No. 3	VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2705 N. Rapids Road Po Box 1987	Manitowoc, WI 54221
Bidder No. 4	MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC.	817 Main Street	Brownsville, WI 53006
Bidder No. 5	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Po Box 1028, Waukesha, Wi, 53188	Waukesha, WI 53188
Bidder No. 6	HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.	1650 E Elm Drive	Little Chute, WI 54140
Bidder No. 7	ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC.	W226 N2940 Duplainville Road	Waukesha, WI 53186

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0157	Removing Concrete Barrier	LF	255.000	55.00	14,025.00	25.00	6,375.00	20.00	5,100.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	16.000	250.00	4,000.00	50.00	800.00	51.00	816.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	1,000.000	9.00	9,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	17.00	17,000.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	1,000.000	3.00	3,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	5.00	5,000.00
614.0905	Crash Cushions Temporary	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	250.00	250.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	11,067.95	11,067.95	33,000.00	33,000.00	44,750.00	44,750.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	1.000	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
633.1000	Delineators Barrier Wall	EACH	1.000	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
634.0808	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 8-FT	EACH	1.000	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	9.080	50.00	454.00	50.00	454.00	50.00	454.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	470.000	0.50	235.00	0.50	235.00	0.50	235.00



**All Bids Received
October 17, 2023**

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20231017001

State Project(s): 1120-66-70

Location: Winnebago

Oshkosh - Neenah; Barrier Wall Repair

IH 041, Winnebago County

Oshkosh - Neenah

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	10.000	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	20.000	0.50	10.00	0.50	10.00	0.50	10.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	310.000	0.50	155.00	0.50	155.00	0.50	155.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	20.000	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	240.000	1.00	240.00	1.00	240.00	1.00	240.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	10.000	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
643.1205.S	Basic Traffic Queue Warning System	DAY	10.000	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00
650.7500	Construction Staking Concrete Barrier	LF	255.000	3.91	997.05	3.91	997.05	0.01	2.55
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Sawing Concrete Barrier Single Slope	EACH	2.000	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Concrete Barrier HES Type S56	LF	255.000	200.00	51,000.00	187.00	47,685.00	185.00	47,175.00
Proposal Total:					\$111,495.00		\$117,813.05		\$139,049.55



**All Bids Received
October 17, 2023**

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20231017001

State Project(s): 1120-66-70

Location: Winnebago

Oshkosh - Neenah; Barrier Wall Repair

IH 041, Winnebago County

Oshkosh - Neenah

Bidder No. 1	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Po Box 669 Po Box 669	Black River Falls, WI 54615
Bidder No. 2	SHEET PILING SERVICES LLC	6872 State Hwy 66	Custer, WI 54423
Bidder No. 3	VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2705 N. Rapids Road Po Box 1987	Manitowoc, WI 54221
Bidder No. 4	MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC.	817 Main Street	Brownsville, WI 53006
Bidder No. 5	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Po Box 1028, Waukesha, Wi, 53188	Waukesha, WI 53188
Bidder No. 6	HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.	1650 E Elm Drive	Little Chute, WI 54140
Bidder No. 7	ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC.	W226 N2940 Duplainville Road	Waukesha, WI 53186

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0157	Removing Concrete Barrier	LF	255.000	42.00	10,710.00	80.00	20,400.00	35.00	8,925.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	16.000	105.16	1,682.56	30.00	480.00	60.00	960.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	1,000.000	8.60	8,600.00	20.00	20,000.00	16.38	16,380.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	1,000.000	8.10	8,100.00	7.00	7,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
614.0905	Crash Cushions Temporary	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	25,555.31	25,555.31	43,000.00	43,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	1.000	200.00	200.00	80.00	80.00	125.00	125.00
633.1000	Delineators Barrier Wall	EACH	1.000	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	125.00	125.00
634.0808	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 8-FT	EACH	1.000	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	9.080	50.00	454.00	50.00	454.00	75.00	681.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	470.000	0.50	235.00	0.50	235.00	1.00	470.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	10.000	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	5.00	50.00



**All Bids Received
October 17, 2023**

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20231017001

State Project(s): 1120-66-70

Location: Winnebago

Oshkosh - Neenah; Barrier Wall Repair

IH 041, Winnebago County

Oshkosh - Neenah

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	20.000	0.50	10.00	0.50	10.00	0.75	15.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	310.000	0.50	155.00	0.50	155.00	1.00	310.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	20.000	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	1,000.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	240.000	1.00	240.00	1.00	240.00	10.00	2,400.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	10.000	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	125.00	1,250.00
643.1205.S	Basic Traffic Queue Warning System	DAY	10.000	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	30.00	300.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
650.7500	Construction Staking Concrete Barrier	LF	255.000	0.01	2.55	2.50	637.50	2.50	637.50
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	0.01	0.01	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Sawing Concrete Barrier Single Slope	EACH	2.000	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Concrete Barrier HES Type S56	LF	255.000	352.64	89,923.20	213.00	54,315.00	275.00	70,125.00
Proposal Total:					\$163,828.63		\$166,117.50		\$221,154.50



**All Bids Received
October 17, 2023**

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20231017001

State Project(s): 1120-66-70

Location: Winnebago

Oshkosh - Neenah; Barrier Wall Repair

IH 041, Winnebago County

Oshkosh - Neenah

Bidder No. 1	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Po Box 669 Po Box 669	Black River Falls, WI 54615
Bidder No. 2	SHEET PILING SERVICES LLC	6872 State Hwy 66	Custer, WI 54423
Bidder No. 3	VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2705 N. Rapids Road Po Box 1987	Manitowoc, WI 54221
Bidder No. 4	MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC.	817 Main Street	Brownsville, WI 53006
Bidder No. 5	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Po Box 1028, Waukesha, Wi, 53188	Waukesha, WI 53188
Bidder No. 6	HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.	1650 E Elm Drive	Little Chute, WI 54140
Bidder No. 7	ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC.	W226 N2940 Duplainville Road	Waukesha, WI 53186

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8		Bidder No. 9	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0157	Removing Concrete Barrier	LF	255.000	105.00	26,775.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	16.000	50.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	1,000.000	17.00	17,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	1,000.000	10.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0905	Crash Cushions Temporary	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	155,000.00	155,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
633.1000	Delineators Barrier Wall	EACH	1.000	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
634.0808	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 8-FT	EACH	1.000	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	9.080	50.00	454.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	470.000	0.50	235.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	10.000	1.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



**All Bids Received
October 17, 2023**

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20231017001

State Project(s): 1120-66-70

Location: Winnebago

Oshkosh - Neenah; Barrier Wall Repair

IH 041, Winnebago County

Oshkosh - Neenah

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8		Bidder No. 9	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	20.000	0.50	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	310.000	0.50	155.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	20.000	10.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	240.000	1.00	240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	10.000	20.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1205.S	Basic Traffic Queue Warning System	DAY	10.000	150.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	10,250.00	10,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.7500	Construction Staking Concrete Barrier	LF	255.000	3.91	997.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1120-66-70	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Sawing Concrete Barrier Single Slope	EACH	2.000	600.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Concrete Barrier HES Type S56	LF	255.000	280.00	71,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proposal Total:					\$310,228.05		\$0.00		\$0.00